TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/17/1992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Railroad Friction Products Corporation		12/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westinghouse Air Brake Company	
Street Address:	1001 Air Brake Avenue	
City:	Wilmerding	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15148	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71697931	COBRA
Serial Number:	72294345	COBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Russell D. Orkin, The Webb Law Firm **Correspondent Name:** 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4384-060353 and 060215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Olosky, The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:	/PAO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=060353&060215Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0401 ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Railroad Friction Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation,

having a record address of P.O. Box 67, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania 15148, is the original

registrant of the following trademark registrations:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 629,423 for COBRA, registered on June 26,

1956; and

2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 867,832 for COBRA and Design, registered

on April 8, 1969

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Air Brake Company, a Delaware corporation, with an

address of 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania is desirous of acquiring the

aforementioned trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Railroad Friction Products Corporation does hereby assign to

Westinghouse Air Brake Company nunc pro tunc as of June 17, 1992, all right, title, and interest

in and to the aforementioned trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover damages and profits for past

infringement, if any.

RECORDED: 01/02/2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Railroad Friction Products Corporation has caused

this instrument to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

Date: 19 27 18

Railroad Friction Products Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0402